

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.11976/2007 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).1325/2007

PRAMILA SHIVAJI MEHERWADE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INVESTOR SERVICE CENTER ITC LTD.

Respondent(s)

[For stay]

Date: 18/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
Applicant (s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.K. Bhushan, Adv.
 Ms. Jasleen K. Oberio, Adv. for
 M/s. Dua Associates, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable two weeks.
Mr. L.K. Bhushan, learned counsel, accepts notice.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master