

^

ITEM NO.95

REGISTRAR COURT NO.1

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1325/2007

PRAMILA SHIVAJI MEHERWADE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INVESTOR SERVICE CENTER ITC LTD.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.K. Bhushan, Adv.

Ms. Jasleen K. Oberio, Adv.

M/S. Dua Associates,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service is complete in High Court Crl.Appeal No.2581/2001.

The learned counsel for the respondent submits that she will be
filing counter affidavit during the course of the day.

In High Court Crl. Appeal No.1976/2001, issue fresh notice.

Copy of the spare copies is dispensed with.

List again on 30.4.2008.

(M.P. Bhadran)
Registrar

rd