

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1325/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2006 in CRLP No.
1976/2001 & CRLP No. 2581/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA
AT BANGALORE)

PRAMILA SHIVAJI MEHERWADE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INVESTOR SERVICE CENTER ITC LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.K. Bhushan, Adv.
Ms. Swaty Singh, Adv.
For M/S. Dua Associates, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. L.K. Bhushan, learned counsel
representing some of the respondent s states that
he appears for accused No. 2 Investor Service
Centre and does not represent accused No. 7
Prakash Chandra Mundhra and that his presence has
been wrongly recorded.

Issue fresh notice to accused No. 7 - Prakash
Chandra Mundhra returnable within six weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER