

**SECTION-IIB**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 2294 OF 2011**

PRAMILA SHIVAJI MEHERWADE & ANR. ... APPELLANT(S)  
VERSUS  
INVESTOR SERVICE CENTER ITC LTD. ...RESPONDENT(S)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 15.03.2016, when the following order was passed :-

**"Parties to file additional documents if any.  
List again on 01.07.2016."**

There are two(02)respondents in this matter.

It is submitted that respondent No. 1 viz. Investor Service Center is represented by M/S Dua Associates.

Certificate of service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal in respect of respondent No. 02 has been received from the High Court, but no one has entered appearance/vakalatnama on his behalf so far.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal are complete in respect of both Respondents.

Original Record pertaining to the High Court and Trial Court have been received.

Counsel for the parties have not filed additional documents so far.

The matter above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Court of Registrar's with this Office Report.

DATED this the 30<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

1. Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate
2. M/S Dua Associates, Advocate

AR

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**